

Tel 602.957.8881 Fax 602.957.0131

Web hmapr.com Blog hmatime.com

NEWS

CONTACT: **BETH WILKINSON**

(602) 957-8881

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 12, 2010

KATHRYN MALONEY-LANGMADE JOINS CAMELBACK EAST VILLAGE PLANNING COMMITTEE

W.J. Maloney Plumbing Co., Inc. has announced that company president Kathryn Maloney-Langmade has been appointed to the Camelback East Village Planning Committee for the city of Phoenix. She will serve a two-year term on the committee.

The job of the committee is to work with the community on planning and development issues, and the goal is to offer a variety of housing, job opportunities, education, recreation and shopping facilities.

The Camelback East Village committee is one of 12 planning areas in Phoenix. It is generally bounded by Northern Avenue to the north, Grand Canal to the south, Seventh Street to the west and 64th Street to the east.

"As a central Phoenix native, I'm proud to be a part of this committee," said Maloney-Langmade. "It will be an honor to work with members of the community in planning the growth of our designated 'village' in the heart of the Valley."

Maloney-Langmade earned a Master of Business Administration degree in International Management from the Thunderbird School of Global Management and a Bachelor of Business Administration degree from Colorado State University. She is an active member of the Junior League of Phoenix and has chaired several committees,

including Women Living Free and Hearts and Hands. She earned her journeyman's plumbing license in 2009.

Maloney-Langmade is a native of Phoenix.

About W.J. Maloney Plumbing

Since 1964, W.J. Maloney Plumbing has been a leading plumbing contractor in the greater metropolitan Phoenix area. Working with many of the largest general contractors, the company has provided exemplary design build plumbing, from tenant improvement to complex multi-story projects that include many of the most prominent buildings in the Valley. W.J. Maloney Plumbing also provides extensive commercial and residential service, maintenance and repair, and is Women-Owned Business Enterprise (WBE) and Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) certified. For more information, call (602) 944-5516 or visit www.wjmaloney.com.